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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 554 554 554 0 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

816 531 1347 612 728 7 188 647 27 99 13 696

Placement & Higher Studies

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first
year

students
intake in
the year

No. of first
year

students
admitted in

the year

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 1st
year

(Certificate)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 2nd-
year

(Diploma)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 3rd-
year

(Degree)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 4th-
year

(Degree +
Research)

Total No. of
students

graduating
(including all

Exiting
Students)

Academic
Year

No. of
students
placed

Median
salary of
placed

graduates
(Amount in

Rs.)

Median Salary
of Placed

Graduates per
Annum (Amount

in Words)

No. of
students
selected

for Higher
Studies

2019-20 482 456 2019-20 0 2020-21 0 2021-22 385 2022-23 0 385 2022-23 30 253200 Two Lakhs Fifty
three thousand
two hundred

134

2020-21 554 451 2020-21 0 2021-22 0 2022-23 357 2023-24 0 357 2023-24 11 300000 Three Lakhs 111

2021-22 554 462 2021-22 0 2022-23 0 2023-24 399 2024-25 0 399 2024-25 31 423000 Four Lakhs
Twenty Three
thousand

174

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 503308 (Five Lakhs Three Thousand Three Hundred and Eight
only)

4364 (Four thousand three hundred and sixty four only) 114958 (One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3018539 (Thirty Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred and
Thirty Nine only)

549880 (Five Lakh forty nine thousand eight hundred and
eighty only)

28600 (Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only)



Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1760646 (Seventeen Lakhs Sixty Thousand Six Hundred and
Forty Six only)

932497 (Nine lakh thirty two thousand four hundred and ninety
seven only)

1484173 (Fourteen Lakh Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred
Seventy Three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 284520785 (Twenty Eight Crores Forty five lakhs Twenty
thousand Seven hundred Eighty five only)

300247532 (Thirty crores two lakh forty seven thousand five
hundred and thirty two only)

300222913 (Thirty Crore Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand
Nine Hundred Thirteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

19753420 (One Crore Ninety seven lakhs Fifty three thousand
four hundred and twenty only)

24648636 (Two crores forty six lakhs forty eight thousand six
hundred and thirty six only)

21881237 (Two Crore Eighteen Lakhs Eighty One Thousand
Two Hundred Thirty Seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 225555 (Two Lakhs twenty five thousand five hundred and fifty
five only)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 N S Abbas Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 16-08-1997 -- Regular

2 Anita Sondhi Associate Professor Female Ph.D 372 Yes 19-11-1997 -- Regular

3 Uma Chaudhry Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 05-12-2005 -- Regular

4 Shivani G Varmani Associate Professor Female Ph.D 239 Yes 05-12-2005 -- Regular

5 Uma Dhawan Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 05-12-2005 -- Regular

6 Lalit Kapur Associate Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 19-08-1997 -- Regular

7 Manu Kataria Associate Professor Female MCA 347 Yes 03-11-1997 -- Regular

8 Bhavyadeep Associate Professor Male Ph.D 311 Yes 12-08-1999 -- Regular

9 Sangeeta Srivastava Professor Female D.Sc 433 Yes 09-11-1999 -- Regular

10 Geeta Mongia Professor Female Ph.D 341 Yes 24-09-1997 -- Regular

11 Inderbir Kaur Professor Female Ph.D 346 Yes 17-08-1999 -- Regular



12 Avneesh Mittal Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 307 Yes 22-11-2002 -- Regular

13 Jitender Kumar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 21-01-2011 -- Regular

14 Amit Kumar Professor Male Ph.D 246 Yes 28-01-2011 -- Regular

15 Rizwana Associate Professor Female Ph.D 378 Yes 16-10-1997 -- Regular

16 Eram S Rao Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes 27-08-1999 -- Regular

17 Shalini Sehgal Professor Female Ph.D 333 Yes 24-08-1999 -- Regular

18 Vandita Gupta Associate Professor Female Ph.D 352 Yes 07-11-1997 -- Regular

19 Meenakshi Garg Professor Female Ph.D 256 Yes 07-12-2005 -- Regular

20 Madhulika Bajpai Associate Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 20-10-1999 -- Regular

21 Ragini Jindal Associate Professor Female Ph.D 317 Yes 08-11-1999 -- Regular

22 Neeru Sharma Associate Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes 23-07-2002 -- Regular

23 Sidhharth Sirohi Professor Male Ph.D 263 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

24 Saroj Kumar Shukla Professor Male Ph.D 262 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

25 Susmita Dey Sadhu Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

26 Anand Bharadvaja Professor Male Ph.D 356 Yes 21-08-1997 -- Regular

27 Vandana Batra Professor Female Ph.D 335 Yes 16-08-1999 -- Regular

28 Meetu Luthra Professor Female Ph.D 306 Yes 16-08-1999 -- Regular

29 Purnima Anand Associate Professor Female Ph.D 257 Yes 20-08-2009 -- Regular

30 Vijaya Kumar Nalla Associate Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 14-05-2009 -- Regular

31 Pawas Goswami Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 09-02-2011 -- Regular

32 Partha S Pal Associate Professor Male Ph.D 196 Yes 18-01-2011 -- Regular

33 MANOJ TIWARI Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 207 Yes 21-01-2011 -- Regular

34 Sujata Bhardwaj Professor Female Ph.D 341 Yes 27-08-1999 -- Regular

35 Salam Sonia Devi Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 83 Yes 30-07-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 Shikha Srivastava Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 23-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

37 Swati Gupta Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 88 Yes 26-07-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

38 Sampat Singh
Chauhan

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 83 Yes 26-07-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

39 Jayant Sharma Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 02-01-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

40 Parveen Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.E. 150 Yes 07-01-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 Asha Rani Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 83 Yes 30-07-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 Manoj Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 143 Yes 24-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

43 Shweta Dua Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 155 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual



44 Amandeep Kaur Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 107 Yes 08-03-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Neeru Bhagat Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 170 Yes 25-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Herendra Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 82 Yes 14-02-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47 Anil Barak Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 144 Yes 20-07-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Umesh Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 20-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

49 Alivia Roy Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 20-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Anjali Saxena Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 26-07-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Amit Kumar Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 25-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

52 Satyawati Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 78 Yes 08-01-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

53 Shailja Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 83 Yes 26-07-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 MANISHA THAKUR Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 100 Yes 13-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

55 Ramesh Kumar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 191 Yes 18-01-2011 -- Regular

56 Sandeep Kumar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 19-01-2011 -- Regular

57 Krishna Dutt Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 165 Yes 25-09-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Kapil Roy Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 155 Yes 25-07-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Neha Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 29-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 Ratyakshi Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes 30-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 ARTI DUA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 174 Yes 01-02-2011 -- Regular

62 Vipul Yadav Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 7 Yes 11-09-2024 -- Visiting

63 Archana Kumari Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 Yes 16-08-2023 -- Visiting

64 Krati Vikram Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Visiting

65 Garima Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 Yes 16-08-2023 -- Visiting

66 Komal Chaudhary Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 Yes 16-08-2023 -- Visiting

67 Parul Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Visiting

68 Seema Gautam Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 44 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Visiting

69 Poonam Kumari Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 44 No 13-03-2024 17-02-2026 Visiting

70 Balendra Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 58 Yes 11-04-2023 -- Visiting

71 Parveen Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 9 Yes 19-03-2024 -- Visiting

72 Aarti Malyan Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 107 Yes 06-11-2023 -- Visiting

73 Anshuman Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 13 No 19-12-2023 18-12-2025 Visiting

74 Pooja Kumari Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 8 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Visiting

75 Priya Dangi Malik Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 51 Yes 03-01-2024 -- Visiting

76 Sumit Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 8 No 09-08-2024 20-01-2026 Visiting



77 Bhawani Shankar
Kumar

Assistant Professor Male M.A 8 Yes 06-08-2024 -- Visiting

78 Kamlesh Kant Nutan Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 14 Yes 07-11-2023 -- Visiting

79 Aarti Sehrawat Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 104 Yes 08-08-2024 -- Visiting

80 Ajaib Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 03-09-2024 -- Visiting

81 P Lanbiliu Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 08-08-2024 -- Visiting

82 Neha Vimal Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 17 Yes 31-03-2023 -- Visiting

83 Rishikesh K Laxmi Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 12 Yes 12-01-2024 -- Visiting

84 Rameshwar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 9 No 19-03-2024 16-05-2025 Visiting

85 Nitin Yadav Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 7 No 04-09-2024 30-04-2025 Visiting

86 Shweta Nagar Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 No 03-01-2024 25-06-2025 Visiting

87 Ram Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 17 Yes 11-04-2023 -- Visiting

88 Hari Om Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 25 Yes 06-04-2023 -- Visiting

89 Arun Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 127 Yes 06-04-2023 -- Visiting

90 Swati Sharma Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 27 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Visiting

91 Shweta Gupta Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 195 Yes 21-01-2011 -- Regular

92 Ruchi Gulati Marwah Associate Professor Female Ph.D 184 Yes 20-08-2009 -- Regular

93 Anoop Kumar Saini Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 42 Yes 01-05-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual


